

ANNEXURE B

**AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY
FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS**

(₹ in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2022		Financial Year 2021		Financial Year 2023	
	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	297.16	352	200.72	255	385.41	390.01
Sales	320.07	323	257.72	258	492.07	526.96
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	70.14	67	70.16	71	73.06	78.14
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of ₹10)	20.12	19.17	20.12	20.23	20.58	22.05
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of ₹10)	19.89	18.94	19.80	19.99	20.57	22.04
Net Asset Value	351.78	380	254.84	255	420.42	454.13

Significant notes of the auditors:

1. NIL

Our turnover as on March 31, 2022 is ₹ 329.39 million and as on March 31, 2023 is ₹ 504.76 million.